BISFed 2017 Montreal Regional Open
— Official Results Book



NPC

BER Bermuda
CAN Canada
MEX Mexico

USA United
States of America

Total: 4

Legend:

BC1l Individual
BC1

P- Pairs BC3
BC3

NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

Entries by Event Players

BCl1 BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BC1l2 BC3 BC4

1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3
2 3 3 3 0 0 0 7 4 11
2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 5
3 2 2 3 0 0 0 8 2 10
8 7 5 8 (1] 0 0 21 8 29
BC2 Individual BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual
BC2 BC4
P- Pairs BC4 T- Team

BC4 BC12 BC1/BC2



NPC

BER
Bermuda

CAN
Canada

MEX
Mexico

Sport
Class

BC1

BC2

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

No.

104

201

404

107

106

205

202

203

302

303

301

402

403

401

101

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Omar
Hayward

Yushae
Andrade

Steve
Wilson

Eric
Lefebvre

Lois Martin

Michael
Mercer

Tammy
MclLeod

Benoit
Ostiguy

Marylou
Martineau

Phillipe
Lord

Eric
Bussiere

Marco
Dispaltro

lulian
Ciobanu

Alison
Levine

Eduardo
Ventura

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

49
27
33
0
0
103
45
64
73
95
11
16
26
8
18



NPC Sport No. Name Gender Event Participation and World Ranking
Class
BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4
BC1 103 Eduardo M 46
Sanchez
Reyes
BC2 206  Irving M 0
Montiel
Hernandez
BC4 405 Karla F 57
Manuel
Enriquez
USA BC1 102 Cornelius M 32
United Oatis
States
of BC1 108 Thomas M 0
America Zweidinger
Jr
BC1 105 Brigid F 50
Mason
BC2 204 Matt M 72
Hiltner
BC2 207 Michele F 0
Lynch
BC3 306 Joseph M 0
Avellone
BC3 307 James M 0
Miranda
BC4 407 Bobby M 93
Jackson
BC4 408 Adam M 0
Burnett
BC4 406 Scott M 70

Richards



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Team BC1/BC2



FINAL RANKING
Team BC1/BC2

Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Pairs BC3



FINAL RANKING
Pairs BC3

Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Pairs BC4



FINAL RANKING
Pairs BC4

Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: William Pulice/France Pelletier
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Adam Burnett USA 405 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:46

Referee: Robert Bartlet
Liner: Edith Laforest
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Adam Burnett USA 404 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
5* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Jennifer Lasrson
Liner: alain michaud
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Adam Burnett USA 401 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:07

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 404 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:46

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 401 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: Suzie
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Steve Wilson BER 401 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:08

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: A%olisabeth Cloutier
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Bobby Jackson USA 406 Scott Richards USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
o6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:46

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Marie-Pier LA © pinay
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Bobby Jackson USA 403 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Jennifer Lasrson
Liner: yvon bisson
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Bobby Jackson USA 402 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
3 E-4 0
3 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Scott Richards USA 403 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:48

Referee: Donna Zormn
Liner: Nigel Sandrasagra
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 Scott Richards USA 402 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 6
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
4 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:06

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: William Pulice
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 lulian Ciobanu CAN 402 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:23

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Alison Levine CAN 403 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Donna Zomn
Liner: Vincent Gagnon
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Marco Dispaltro CAN 404 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
o6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: sara nollet
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Alison Levine CAN 404 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 15:52

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Marco Dispaltro CAN 403 lulian Ciobanu CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 401 - Alison Levine 3 3 0 24 3 21
2 404 - Steve Wilson 3 1 2 9 10 -1
3 405 - Karla Manuel Enriquez 3 1 2 8 14 -6

4 408 - Adam Burnett 3 1 2 7 21 -14



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES
Rk Name Play Won Lost
1 402 - Marco Dispaltro 3 3 0
2 403 - lulian Ciobanu 3 2 1
3 407 - Bobby Jackson 3 1 2
4 406 - Scott Richards 3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
27 8

21 5

9 26

6 24

Diff

19

16

-17

-18



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final
BIB Side
401 Alison Levine

402 Marco Dispaltro

3/4 Playoff
BIB Side

401 Alison Levine

Final
BIB Side

402 Marco Dispaltro

NPC

CAN

CAN

NPC

CAN

NPC

CAN

Individual BC4

Result BIB
3 — 4% 403
6*x—1 404

Result BIB

5 —1 404
Result BIB
1 — 6% 403

Side

lulian Ciobanu

Steve Wilson

Side

Steve Wilson

Side

lulian Ciobanu

NPC

CAN

BER

NPC

BER

NPC

CAN



Rank

FINAL RANKING
Individual BC4

Name

403 - lulian Ciobanu

402 - Marco Dispaltro

401 - Alison Levine

404 - Steve Wilson

405 - Karla Manuel Enriquez
407 - Bobby Jackson

408 - Adam Burnett

406 - Scott Richards

NPC Code

CAN

CAN

CAN

BER

MEX

USA

USA

USA

NPC Name

Canada

Canada

Canada

Bermuda

Mexico

United States of America

United States of America

United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:48

Referee: Jennifer Lasrson
Liner: FrA©dA ©rick Bissonnette
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Michael Mercer CAN 204 Matt Hiltner USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
5 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
13* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:03

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Michael Mercer CAN 201 Yushae Andrade BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Suzie
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
204 Matt Hiltner USA 201 Yushae Andrade BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:03

Referee: Jennifer Lasrson
Liner: Marie-Pier Lepinay
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Michele Lynch USA 207 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:00

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: William Pulice/France Pelletier
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Michele Lynch USA 203 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:47

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Michele Lynch USA 202 Tammy MclLeod CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:46

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX 203 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:00

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: yvon bisson
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX 202 Tammy MclLeod CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
2 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:03

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: guillaume lesage
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
203 Benoit Ostiguy CAN 202 Tammy MclLeod CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Michael Mercer CAN 203 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:04

Referee: Jennifer Lasrson
Liner: Suzie et Remi
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Tammy MclLeod CAN 201 Yushae Andrade BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:46

Referee: Donna Zom
Liner: Vincent Gagnon
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Yushae Andrade BER 205 Michael Mercer CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
4% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 15:49

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: yvon bisson
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
202 Tammy MclLeod CAN 203 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 205 - Michael Mercer
2 201 - Yushae Andrade
3 204 - Matt Hiltner

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

2 2

2 1

2 0

Lost

POINTS
For Agst
20 2
4 9

3 16

Diff

18

-13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 202 - Tammy McLeod 3 3 0 21 6 15
2 203 - Benoit Ostiguy 3 2 1 15 6 9
3 207 - Irving Montiel Hernandez 3 1 2 8 14 -6

4 208 - Michele Lynch 3 0 3 2 20 -18



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final

BIB Side

205 Michael Mercer
202 Tammy MclLeod
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

201 Yushae Andrade
Final

BIB Side

202 Tammy MclLeod

Individual BC2

NPC Result BIB Side
CAN 2 — 4% 203 Benoit Ostiguy
CAN 4x — 3 201 Yushae Andrade
NPC Result BIB Side

BER 4x — 4 205 Michael Mercer
NPC Result BIB Side

CAN 5* —1 203 Benoit Ostiguy

NPC

CAN

BER

NPC

CAN

NPC

CAN



Rank

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC2
Name NPC Code
202 - Tammy McLeod CAN
203 - Benoit Ostiguy CAN
201 - Yushae Andrade BER
205 - Michael Mercer CAN
204 - Matt Hiltner USA
207 - Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX
208 - Michele Lynch USA

NPC Name

Canada

Canada

Bermuda

Canada

United States of America

Mexico

United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 16:05

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: edith laforest, frederick bissonnette
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Lois Martin CAN 105 Brigid Mason USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 12:48

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Lois Martin CAN 104 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 09:04

Referee: Donna Zorn
Liner: France & Alain
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Lois Martin CAN 101 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: guillaume lesage
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Brigid Mason USA 104 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 12:47

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Derek Donelle
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Brigid Mason USA 101 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 2
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Marc Genest
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Omar Hayward BER 101 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 16:06

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: nigel sandrasagra and sami zarka
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Thomas Zweidinger Jr USA 108 Eric Lefebvre CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 12:48

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: A%olisabeth Cloutier
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Thomas Zweidinger Jr USA 103 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
0 Total 15*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Thomas Zweidinger Jr USA 102 Cornelius Oatis USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 09:06

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Marie-Pier LA© pinay
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Eric Lefebvre CAN 103 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 12:49

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: guillaume lesage
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Eric Lefebvre CAN 102 Cornelius Oatis USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Robert Bartlet
Liner: Dario Diaz
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 102 Cornelius Oatis USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Tie-Break 0
2% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: william pulice/france pelletier
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 Eduardo Ventura MEX 108 Eric Lefebvre CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:20

Referee: Harold Johnson
Liner: Suzie and Remi
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 104 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
o6* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:45

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: yvon bisson
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Omar Hayward BER 108 Eric Lefebvre CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4x
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 15:49

Referee: Robert Bartlet
Liner: Suzie et Remi
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 Eduardo Ventura MEX 103 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 101 - Eduardo Ventura
2 104 - Omar Hayward

3 110 - Lois Martin

4 105 - Brigid Mason

Individual BC1

MATCHES

Play Won Lost

3 3 0
3 2 1
3 1 2
3 0 3

POINTS

For Agst
25 2

20 5

5 16

3 30

Diff

23

15

-11

-27



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 103 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes 3 3 0 21 3 18
2 108 - Eric Lefebvre 3 2 1 8 6 2
3 102 - Cornelius Oatis 3 1 2 7 7 0

4 109 - Thomas Zweidinger Jr 3 0 3 3 23 -20



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/2 Final

BIB Side

101 Eduardo Ventura

103 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
104 Omar Hayward BER
Final

BIB Side NPC
101  Eduardo Ventura MEX

Individual BC1

NPC Result BIB Side

MEX 4 —0 108 Eric Lefebvre

MEX 6* — 2 104 Omar Hayward

Result BIB Side

1 — 4% 108 Eric Lefebvre

Result BIB Side

2 — 3* 103 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

NPC

CAN

BER

NPC

CAN

NPC

MEX



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC1
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 103 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX Mexico
2 101 - Eduardo Ventura MEX Mexico
3 108 - Eric Lefebvre CAN Canada
4 104 - Omar Hayward BER Bermuda
5 102 - Cornelius Oatis USA United States of America
6 110 - Lois Martin CAN Canada
7 109 - Thomas Zweidinger Jr USA United States of America

8 105 - Brigid Mason USA United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:04

Referee: Donna Zom
Liner: Julien L-H
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Joseph Avellone USA 305 James Miranda USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
o6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:49

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: alain
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Joseph Avellone USA 303 Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Robert Bartlet
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Joseph Avellone USA 302 Marylou Martineau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 15:50

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: SARA NOLLET
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Joseph Avellone USA 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 13:05

Referee: Elaine Farwell
Liner: Vincent Gagnon
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 James Miranda USA 303 Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
3 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 15:50

Referee: Jennifer Lasrson
Liner: Vincent Gagnon
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 James Miranda USA 302 Marylou Martineau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:07

Referee: Gary Vander Vies
Liner: Michel Hebert
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 James Miranda USA 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 5
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 23 Dec 2016 Start Time 10:01

Referee: Robert Bartlet
Liner: Vincent Gagnon
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Phillipe Lord CAN 302 Marylou Martineau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
3 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 11:03

Referee: Robert Bartlet
Liner: France et Alain
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Phillipe Lord CAN 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 22 Dec 2016 Start Time 14:48

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Nigel Sandrasagra
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Marylou Martineau CAN 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 Eric Bussiere CAN 303 Phillipe Lord CAN

Score Ends Score

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A
Rk Name
1 301 - Eric Bussiere

2 303 - Phillipe Lord
3 302 - Marylou Martineau
4 306 - Joseph Avellone

5 305 - James Miranda

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 2
4 2
4 2
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
39 2

19 12
13 21
11 22

8 33

Diff

37

-11

-25



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC3

Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

301 Eric Bussiere CAN 0—0 303 Phillipe Lord CAN



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC3
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 301 - Eric Bussiere CAN Canada
2 303 - Phillipe Lord CAN Canada
3 302 - Marylou Martineau CAN Canada
4 306 - Joseph Avellone USA United States of America

5 305 - James Miranda USA United States of America



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

22 Dec 2016

22 Dec 2016

22 Dec 2016

22 Dec 2016

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

lulian Ciobanu
Marco Dispaltro
Alison Levine
Tammy McLeod
Benoit Ostiguy
Yushae Andrade
Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
Eduardo Ventura
Eric Lefebvre
Eric Bussiere
Phillipe Lord

Marylou Martineau

NPC Code

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

BER

MEX

MEX

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 CAN 1 1 1 3 3
2 MEX 1 1 2 2
3 BER 1 1 1

Total: 2 2 2 6
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